
Daniel Almeida
Managing Director
Deutsche Bank
31 West 52nd  Street
New York, NY 10019
212-469-8370
dan.almeida@db.com
Term: 1998-2001

Peter Bartko1

Chairman
EBS Partnership
55-56 Lincoln’s Inn Fields
London, WC2 A3LJ
England
011-44-207-573-4210
pbartko@ebsp.com
Term: 2001-2004

Lloyd Blankfein2

Vice Chairman
Goldman Sachs
85 Broad Street
New York, NY 10004
212-902-0593
lloyd.blankfein@gs.com
Term: 1999-2002

Mark DeGennaro
Managing Director
Lehman Brothers
745 7th Avenue, 4th Floor
New York, NY 10010
212-526-9082
md@lehman.com
Term: 2001-2004

James Kemp
Managing Director
Citigroup
390 Greenwich Street, 5th Floor
New York, NY 10013
212-723-6700
james.kemp@citi-fx.com
Term: 2000-2003

John Key3

Managing Director
Merrill Lynch
25 Ropemaker Street
London EC2 Y9LY
England
011-44-171-573-0908
Keyjoh@exchange.uk
Term: 2000-2003

Adam Kreysar4

Managing Director
UBS-Warburg
100 Liverpool Street
London, EC2M 2RH
England
011-44-207-567-2261
adam.kreysar@ubsw.com
Term: 2000-2003

Howard Kurz5

Managing Director
RBS-NatWest Global Financial Markets
101 Park  Avenue
New York, NY 10078
Term: 1999-2002

Robert Loewy
Head of Foreign Exchange
HSBC Bank PLC
Thames Exchange
10 Queen Street Place
London, EC4R 1BQ
England
011-44-207-336-3745
rob.d.loewy@hsbcgroup.com
Term: 2000-2003

Richard Mahoney
Executive Vice President
Bank of New York
32 Old Slip, 15th Floor
New York, NY 10286
212-804-2018
rmahoney@lnotes5.bankofny.com
Term: 2001-2004

Robert McKnew6

Managing Director
Bank of America
1455 Market Street
CA5-701-05-17
San Francisco, CA  94103
Term: 1999-2002

Peter Mesrobian7

Senior Vice President
Bank One
1 Bank One Plaza
Mail Suite 0452
Chicago, IL 60670
312-732-6125
peter_mesrobian@bankone.com
Term: 1998-2001
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1Resigned December 2001.
2Resigned December 2001.
3Resigned March 2001.
4Resigned December 2001.
5Resigned January 2001.
6Retired February 2001.
7Resigned December 2001.



John Nelson
Senior Vice President
ABN-AMRO
181 West Madison Street
Chicago, IL 60602-4514
312-904-6898
john.nelson@abnamro.com
Term: 2001-2004

Philip Newcomb
Managing Director
Morgan Stanley 
1585 Broadway
New York, NY 10036
212-761-2840
philip.newcomb@morganstanley.com
Term: 2001-2004

David Puth
Managing Director
JPMorgan Chase 
270 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10017
212-834-5060
david.puth@chase.com
Term: 2001-2004

Richard Rua
Senior Vice President
Mellon Bank
1 Mellon Bank Center
Pittsburgh, PA 15258
412-234-1474
rua.ra@mellon.com
Term: 2001-2004

Klaus Said
Managing Director
Credit Suisse First Boston
11 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10010
212-325-6623
klaus.said@csfb.com
Term: 2001-2002

Mark Snyder
Executive Vice President
State Street Corporation
225 Franklin Street
Boston, MA 02110-2804
617-664-3481
mjsnyder@statestreet.com
Term: 1999-2002

Sue Storey
Managing Director
CIBC World Markets
161 Bay Street, BCE Place
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2S8
Canada
416-594-7167
sue.storey@cibc.ca
Term: 1999-2002

Jamie K . Thorsen
Executive Managing Director
Bank of Montreal
115 South LaSalle Street, 15th Floor West
Chicago, IL 60603
312-845-4107
jamie.thorsen@bmo.com
Term: 1999-2002

Nobuyuki Uchida 
Deputy General Manager and Treasurer
The Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020-1104
212-782-4995
nuchida@btmna.com
Term: 2001-2004

Robert White
Head of Global Markets
Standard Chartered Bank
One Evertrust Plaza 
Jersey City, NJ
07302-3051
201-499-1563
bob.white@us.standardchartered.com
Term: 1998-2001

Michael Williams
Senior Managing Director
Cantor Fitzgerald
1000 Harbor Boulevard
Weehawken, NJ 07087
201-352-8869
MWilliams@tradespark.com
Term: 1999-2002

O B S E R V E R – T H E  F I N A N C I A L
M A R K E T S  A S S O C I AT I O N – U S A
Peter Wadkins
Tullet and Tokyo Liberty
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
212-208-4015
p.wadkins@tullib.com

F E D E R A L  R E S E R V E  B A N K
O F  N E W  YO R K  ( E X  O F F I C I O )
Peter R . Fisher*
Executive Vice President
Markets Group
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 9th Floor
New York, NY 10045
212-720-5003
peter.fisher@ny.frb.org

Dino Kos
Senior Vice President
Markets Group
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 10th Floor
New York, NY 10045
212-720-6548
dino.kos@ny.frb.org

Angela Meyer
Executive Assistant
Foreign Exchange Committee
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 9th Floor
New York, NY 10045
212-720-2186
angela.meyer@ny.frb.org

Debby Perelmuter
Senior Vice President
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 9th Floor
New York, NY 10045
212-720-6765
debby.perelmuter@ny.frb.org

C O U N S E L
Michael Nelson
Legal Department
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 7th Floor
New York, NY 10045
212-720-8194
michael.nelson@ny.frb.org

Robert Toomey
Legal Department
Federal Reserve Bank of New York
33 Liberty Street, 7th Floor
New York, NY 10045
212-720-5017
robert.toomey@ny.frb.org

78 FOREIGN EXCHANGE COMMITTEE 2001 ANNUAL REPORT

*Nominated for the position of Under Secretary for Domestic Finance, Department of the Treasury in March 2001.


